
NOTICE OF JOINT GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS 

(AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES Y ELECCIONES ESPECIALES) 

To the registered voters of Collin County, Texas: (A los votantes registrados del Condado de Collin, Texas:) 

 

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open on the designated dates and at the designated 

times listed for the May 4, 2019 Joint General and Special Elections.  Entities participating in the Joint General and 

Special Elections are: (Por medio del presente, se notifica que los centros de votación estarán abiertos en las fechas 

designadas y en los horarios designados el 4 de mayo, 2019 para las elecciones conjuntas generales y especiales.  

Las entidades que participan en las elecciones generales conjuntas y especiales son:) 

 

City of Allen    City of Anna    City of Celina 

Town of Fairview   City of Farmersville   City of Frisco 

City of Lucas    City of McKinney   City of Murphy 

Town of New Hope   City of Parker    City of Plano 

Town of Prosper    City of Wylie    Allen ISD 

Blue Ridge ISD    Celina ISD    Community ISD 

Farmersville ISD    Frisco ISD    Lovejoy ISD 

McKinney ISD    Plano ISD    Princeton ISD 

Prosper ISD    Wylie ISD     

Collin County Community College District 

 

Eligible Collin County voters may vote at any of the locations listed in Early Voting Exhibit A and Election 

Day Exhibit B. (Los votantes elegibles del Condado de Collin pueden votar en cualquiera de los lugares 

enumerados en la exposición de votación adelantada A y la prueba B del día de las elecciones.) 

 

Exhibit A – Early Voting        Collin County 

(Exposición A – votación anticipada)              (Condado de Collin)                   

 

May 4, 2019 Joint General & Special Elections 

Early Voting Locations, Dates and Hours 

 (4 de mayo de 2019 elecciones conjuntas generales y especiales) 

(Ubicaciones de votación adelantada, fechas y horas) 

Polling Place Address City 

Collin County Elections Office 

(Main Early Voting Location)                          

2010 Redbud Blvd. Ste 102 McKinney 75069 

Allen Municipal Courts Facility           301 Century Parkway Allen 75013 

Anna City Hall 111 N. Powell Parkway Anna 75409 

Blue Ridge ISD Administration Building 318 W. School Street Blue Ridge 75424 

 

 
Carpenter Park Recreation Center 6701 Coit Road Plano 75024 

Celina ISD Administration Building  205 S. Colorado Street Celina 75009 

Christopher A. Parr Library 6200 Windhaven Parkway Plano 75093 

Collin College Central Park Campus 2200 W. University Drive McKinney 75071 

Collin College Higher Education Center 3452 Spur 399 McKinney 75069 

Collin College Preston Ridge Campus  9700 Wade Blvd Frisco 75035 

Collin College Spring Creek Campus 2800 E. Spring Creek Parkway Plano 75074 

Farmersville City Hall 205 S. Main Street Farmersville 75442 

Frisco Fire Station #8 14700 Rolater Road Frisco 75034 

Haggard Library 2501 Coit Road Plano 75075 

Harrington Library 1501 18th Street Plano 75074 

Hunt Middle School 4900 Legendary Drive Frisco 75034 

Lovejoy ISD Administration Building 259 Country Club Road Allen 75002 

Lucas Community Center 665 Country Club Road Lucas 75002 

Maribelle M. Davis Library 7501 B Independence Parkway Plano 75025 

Maus Middle School 12175 Coit Road Frisco 75035 

McKinney Fire Station #5 6600 Virginia Parkway McKinney 75070 

McKinney Performing Arts Center 111 N. Tennessee Street McKinney 75069 

Melissa City Hall 3411 Barker Avenue Melissa 75454 

Murphy Community Center 205 N. Murphy Road Murphy 75094 

Parker City Hall 5700 E. Parker Road Parker 75002 

Plano ISD Administration Center 2700 W. 15th Street Plano 75075 

Princeton ISD Administration Building 321 Panther Parkway Princeton 75407 

Prosper Town Hall 200 S. Main Street Prosper 75078 

Renner Frankford Library 6400 Frankford Road Dallas 75252 

 Smith Library 300 Country Club Drive Wylie 75098 

Terry Pope Administration Building 611 North FM 1138 Nevada 75173 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Apr 21 Apr 22 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 23 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 24 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 25 

Early Voting 

8am – 7pm 

Apr 26 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 27 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 28 

 
Apr 29 

Early Voting 

7am – 7pm 

Apr 30 

Early Voting 

7am – 7pm 

May 1 

 
May 2 

 
May 3 

 
May 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TEMPORARY EARLY VOTING POLLING LOCATIONS 

(UBICACIONES TEMPORALES DE VOTACIÓN ADELANTADA) 

 

New Hope Town Hall, 121 Rockcrest Road, New Hope 75069  

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Apr 21 Apr 22 

Early Voting 

9am – 12pm 

Apr 23 

Early Voting 

9am – 12pm 

Apr 24 

Early Voting 

9am – 12pm 

Apr 25 

Early Voting 

9am – 12pm 

Apr 26 

Early Voting 

9am – 12pm 

Apr 27 

Early Voting 

9am – 12pm 

Apr 28 

 
Apr 29 

Early Voting 

7am – 7pm 

Apr 30 

Early Voting 

7am – 7pm 

May 1 

 
May 2 

 
May 3 

 
May 4 

 

 

Princeton High School, 1000 E. Princeton Drive, Princeton 75407 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Apr 21 Apr 22 

 

Apr 23 

Early Voting 

6pm – 9pm 

Apr 24 

Early Voting 

6pm – 9pm 

Apr 25 

Early Voting 

6pm –9pm 

Apr 26 

 

Apr 27 

 

Apr 28 

 
Apr 29 

Early Voting 

6pm – 9pm 

Apr 30 

Early Voting 

6pm – 9pm 

May 1 

 
May 2 

 
May 3 

 
May 4 

 

 

Prosper High School, 301 Eagle Drive, Prosper 75078 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Apr 21 Apr 22 

 

Apr 23 

 

Apr 24 

 

Apr 25 

Early Voting 

5pm – 8:30pm 

Apr 26 

 

Apr 27 

 

 

Richardson City Hall, 411 W. Arapaho Road, Richardson 75080 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Apr 21 Apr 22 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 23 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 24 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 25 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 26 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 27 

Early Voting 

8am – 5pm 

Apr 28 

Early Voting 

1pm – 6pm 

Apr 29 

Early Voting 

7am – 7pm 

Apr 30 

Early Voting 

7am – 7pm 

May 1 

 
May 2 

 
May 3 

 
May 4 

 

 

 

Exhibit B – Election Day        Collin County 

(Exposición B – Día de las elecciones)              (Condado de Collin)                   

May 4, 2019 Joint General & Special Elections 

Collin County Election Day Polling Locations 

(4 de mayo de 2019 elecciones conjuntas generales y especiales) 

(Ubicaciones de votación del día electoral del Condado de Collin) 

7 AM – 7 PM 

Polling Place Address City 

Aldridge Elementary School 720 Pleasant Valley Lane Richardson 75080 

Allen ISD Service Center 1451 North Watters Road Allen 75002 

Allen Municipal Courts Facility           301 Century Parkway Allen 75013 

Anna City Hall 111 N. Powell Parkway Anna 75409 

Bethany Elementary School 2418 Micarta Drive Plano 75025 

Blue Ridge ISD Administration Building 318 W. School Street Blue Ridge 75424 

Carpenter Middle School 3905 Rainier Road Plano 75023 

Celina ISD Administration Building  205 S. Colorado Street Celina 75009 

Christopher A. Parr Library 6200 Windhaven Parkway Plano 75093 

Church of the Nazarene 2101 E. Renner Road Richardson 75082 

Collin College Central Park Campus 2200 W. University Drive McKinney 75071 

Collin College Higher Education Center 3452 Spur 399 McKinney 75069 

Collin College Preston Ridge Campus  9700 Wade Blvd Frisco 75035 

Collin College Spring Creek Campus 2800 E. Spring Creek Parkway Plano 75074 

Collin County Elections Office 2010 Redbud Blvd. Ste 102 McKinney 75069 

Evans Middle School 6998 Eldorado Parkway McKinney 75070 

Fairview Town Hall 372 Town Place Fairview 75069 

Farmersville City Hall 205 S. Main Street Farmersville 75442 

Forman Elementary School 3600 Timberline Drive Plano 75074 

Frisco Fire Station #8 14700 Rolater Road Frisco 75034 

Haggard Middle School 2832 Parkhaven Drive Plano 75075 

Hendrick Middle School 7400 Red River Drive Plano 75025 

Hunt Middle School 4900 Legendary Drive Frisco 75034 

Jasper High School 6800 Archgate Drive Plano 75024 

Lovejoy ISD Administration Building 259 Country Club Road Allen 75002 

Lucas Community Center 665 Country Club Road  Lucas 75002 

Maus Middle School 12175 Coit Road Frisco 75035 

McKinney City Hall 222 N. Tennessee Street McKinney 75069 

McKinney Fire Station #5 6600 Virginia Parkway McKinney 75070 

McKinney Senior Recreation Center 1400 S. College Street McKinney 75069 

Melissa City Hall 3411 Barker Avenue Melissa 75454 

Miller Elementary School 5651 Coventry Drive Richardson 75082 



Murphy Community Center 205 N. Murphy Road Murphy 75094 

New Hope Town Hall 121 Rockcrest Road New Hope 75069 

Parker City Hall 5700 E. Parker Road Parker 75002 

Princeton ISD Administration Building 321 Panther Parkway Princeton 75407 

Prosper ISD Administration Building 605 E. Seventh Street Prosper 75078 

Renner Frankford Library 6400 Frankford Road Dallas 75252 

Rose Haggar Elementary School 17820 Campbell Road Dallas 75252 

Schimelpfenig Middle School 2400 Maumelle Drive Plano 75023 

Shepton High School 5505 Plano Parkway Plano 75093 

Slaughter Elementary School 2706 Wolford Street McKinney 75071 

Smith Library 300 Country Club Drive Wylie 75098 

Terry Pope Administration Building 611 North FM 1138 Nevada 75173 

Tom Muehlenbeck Recreation Center 5801 W. Parker Road Plano 75093 

Williams High School 1717 17th Street Plano 75074 

Wilson Middle School 1001 Custer Road Plano 75075 

 

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: (Las solicitudes de boleta por correo deberán enviarse por 

correo a:)   Bruce Sherbet, Early Voting Clerk 

2010 Redbud Blvd. Suite 102 

McKinney, Texas 75069 

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 23, 2019. (Las 

solicitudes de boletas por correo deben recibirse a más tardar el cierre del negocio el 23 de abril de 2019.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 


